2023 USD Fabulous Casino Night Raffle Information

The Fabulous Golden Gate Raffle

Valued at more than \$2,000

Enter* for a chance to win four (4) front row club level tickets to a San Francisco Giants Game at Oracle Park, entrance for four (4) into the private members-only Gotham Club in Oracle Stadium including a \$500 food and beverage voucher, a \$500 Southwest Airlines gift card and a 2-night stay at The Argonaut Hotel in San Francisco!

*Must be 21 years or older to purchase a raffle ticket.

University of San Diego Torero Casino Night Raffle Official Rules

University of San Diego (USD), a tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, is conducting this raffle to raise funds for ongoing charitable purposes. By purchasing a raffle ticket, the purchaser agrees to be bound by the rules.

Drawing to be held on October 27, 2023 at the Fabulous Torero Casino Night. Only one name may appear on each raffle ticket. Raffle tickets will not be numbered and the winner will be announced by name. All raffle tickets will be placed in the official drum for the drawing on Friday, October 27, 2023. Orders received by Thursday, October 26, 2023 by 3 p.m. will be entered for a chance to win or guests may purchase raffle tickets at the Torero Casino Night event on Friday, October 27, 2023. Winner need not be present to win. Winner will be contacted on Monday, October 30, 2023, if not present at the event. ALL SALES ARE FINAL. NO REFUNDS. Must be 21 years or older to enter. Void where prohibited. Raffle subject to official rules stated on the event website sandiego.edu/torerocasinonight. Raffle winnings are subject to tax reporting and withholding. Raffle ticket price is not tax deductible. © 2023 University of San Diego. All Rights Reserved.

BY ENTERING THIS RAFFLE, ENTRANTS ACCEPT AND AGREE (1) TO BE BOUND BY ALL THE RULES, LIMITATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS SET FORTH HERE AND (2) THAT THEIR NAMES AND/OR LIKENESSES MAY BE DISCLOSED TO AND USED BY THE NEWS MEDIA AND MAY OTHERWISE BE USED BY USD FOR PUBLICITY PURPOSES AND ANNOUNCED ON USD'S WEBSITE. OTHER RULES MAY APPLY. PLEASE CONTACT USD IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS. USD'S INTERPRETATION AND APPLICATION OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS SHALL BE FINAL.

BY ENTERING THIS RAFFLE, EACH PARTICIPANT RELEASES USD, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES AND AGENTS FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR INJURIES, LOSSES OR DAMAGES OF ANY KIND CAUSED BY PARTICIPATING IN THE RAFFLE OR WINNING ANY PRIZE OR RESULTING FROM ACCEPTANCE, POSSESSION, USE OR MISUSE OF ANY PRIZE, AND EACH WINNER AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD USD HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL LOSSES, DAMAGES, RIGHTS, CLAIMS AND ACTIONS OF ANY KIND RISING IN CONNECTION WITH OR AS A RESULT OF PARTICIPATING IN THE RAFFLE OR THE WINNER'S ACCEPTANCE OR USE OF ANY PRIZE.

Tickets

Tickets are one (1) for \$100, three (3) tickets for \$250, or five (5) for \$400. Only one method of payment, one name, and one mailing address are permitted per ticket. Only one eligible person may be entered in the raffle for each ticket sold. If the name of more than one person is submitted with a ticket purchase, and that ticket is selected as a winning ticket, then the person named first will be deemed the holder of record for that ticket and will be declared the winner. Division of prize by a group purchasing a ticket in common shall be the sole responsibility of the person named as the holder of record of that ticket, should that ticket be selected as a winner.

USD reserves the right to reject any entry form that is submitted with payment that does not constitute "good funds." All defective or physically altered entry forms will be immediately disqualified by USD. Prior to the raffle drawing, USD will make a reasonable effort to notify the individual and/or entity that submits such an entry form or one which has been rejected because the credit card or check did not clear that the entry has been rejected by attempting to make contact through the information provided at the time of submitting the purchase request. USD assumes no responsibility for lost, late, misdirected or non-delivered mail or fax messages, or any other failure to receive orders or deliver receipts prior to the drawing deadline.

Raffle ticket price is not tax deductible or considered a charitable donation.

University of San Diego accepts American Express, Visa, MasterCard, Discover, check (payable to USD) for payment. Proceeds from this raffle benefit the University of San Diego Torero Student Support Fund.

Phone

(619) 260-4690 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Monday through Friday

Mail

USD 2023 Casino Night Raffle 5998 Alcalá Park, DAC 320 San Diego, CA 92110-2492